Temple University Academic Year 2025-26 Tuition Rate Schedule Undergraduate Students

	Full-time Semester Rate ¹		Full-time Annual Rate ²		Full-time Overload Rate ³ (per credit hour)		Part-time Rate ⁴ (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts								
Boyer College of Music and Dance	\$11,124	\$19,536	\$22,248	\$39,072	\$618	\$1,085	\$927	\$1,628
Theater, Film, Media Arts	\$10,680	\$18,516	\$21,360	\$37,032	\$593	\$1,029	\$890	\$1,543
College of Education	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468
College of Engineering	\$12,048	\$19,836	\$24,096	\$39,672	\$669	\$1,102	\$1,004	\$1,653
College of Liberal Arts	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468
College of Public Health								
Public Health	\$11,724	\$20,376	\$23,448	\$40,752	\$651	\$1,132	\$977	\$1,698
Social Work	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468
Online Bachelor of Social Work							\$711	\$711
College of Science and Technology	\$11,928	\$19,740	\$23,856	\$39,480	\$663	\$1,097	\$994	\$1,645
Fox School of Business and Management								
Fox School of Business and Management	\$12,228	\$22,200	\$24,456	\$44,400	\$679	\$1,233	\$1,019	\$1,850
Online Bachelor of Business Administration (OBBA)							\$711	\$711
Klein College of Media and Communication	\$10,680	\$18,516	\$21,360	\$37,032	\$593	\$1,029	\$890	\$1,543
School of Pharmacy ⁵	\$11,928	\$19,740	\$23,856	\$39,480	\$663	\$1,097	\$994	\$1,645
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management	\$12,228	\$20,988	\$24,456	\$41,976	\$679	\$1,166	\$1,019	\$1,749
Tyler School of Art and Architecture								
Fine Arts (BFA)	\$13,296	\$22,176	\$26,592	\$44,352	\$739	\$1,232	\$1,108	\$1,848
Architecture	\$12,084	\$20,292	\$24,168	\$40,584	\$671	\$1,127	\$1,007	\$1,691
All Other Programs	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468
University College	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468
University Studies	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468
Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies)	\$9,804	\$17,616	\$19,608	\$35,232	\$545	\$979	\$817	\$1,468

Notes: i) All students are assessed the University Services Fee each academic semester, based on registered credit hours. The fee schedule is available on the last page of this document.

ii) See last page of this document for disclaimer and information on Temple University's refund policy.

^{1.} The full-time semester tuition is assessed to students who register for 12 - 18 credit hours per academic semester.

^{2.} The full-time annual tuition consists of the fall and spring semesters. There are additional charges associated with summer registration.

^{3.} The full-time overload is assessed to full-time students who register for credit hours exceeding 18 per academic semester. Each credit hour over 18 is assessed at this per credit hour rate.

^{4.} Part-time rate is assessed to students who register for less than 12 credit hours per academic semester. Each credit hour registered is assessed at the part-time rate.

^{5.} In FY2026, School of Pharmacy launched the Bachelor of Science in Pharmaceutical Sciences. This rate applies to that program only. Other School of Pharmacy rates can be found under the section for Professional Programs.

Temple University Academic Year 2025-26 Tuition Rate Schedule Graduate Programs

	Part-time Rate (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Center for Performing and Cinematic Arts Boyer College of Music and Dance	\$1,282	\$1,711
Online MM in Music Education	\$941	\$941
Theater, Film, Media Arts	\$1,264	\$1,693
College of Education College of Education	\$1,148	\$1,577
Online Master's Programs	\$950	\$950
Executive Educational Leadership Programs	\$1,184	\$1,513
College of Education Program in Jamaica Doctoral Master's	\$731 \$433	\$731 \$433
College of Engineering	\$1,374	\$1,803
College of Liberal Arts	\$1,148	\$1,577
College of Public Health Public Health Public Health - Online Programs	\$1,204 \$1,180	\$1,649 \$1,180
Social Work Social Work - Online Programs	\$1,148 \$1,180	\$1,577 \$1,180
College of Science and Technology College of Science and Technology	\$1,395	\$1,824
Online MS in Information Science and Technology	\$991	\$991
Post baccalaureate Program Basic Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall, spring and two summer sessions) Advanced Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall and spring semesters)	\$32,200 \$32,028	\$39,726 \$39,512
Fox School of Business and Management All Specialized Master's Programs (Except those listed below)*	\$1,165	\$1,165
Master of Business Administration - (Full-time, Part-time, Online)*	\$1,250	\$1,250
Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA)	\$1,900	\$1,900
Executive Doctor of Business Administration Program (EDBA)	\$2,200	\$2,200
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)	\$1,000	\$1,250
Graduate Certificates (and non-matriculated students)	\$1,000	\$1,150
*One-time program fee in first semester is \$750		
Klein College of Media and Communication	\$1,264	\$1,693

Temple University Academic Year 2025-26 Tuition Rate Schedule Graduate Programs

	Part-time Rate (per credit hour)		
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	
School of Sport, Tourism and Hospitality Management Executive Master of Science in Sport Business - Online	\$993	\$993	
Master of Science in Travel and Tourism - Online	\$993	\$993	
Master of Science in Sport Business	\$993	\$1,143	
Master of Science in Hospitality Management	\$993	\$1,143	
Graduate Certificates (and non-matriculated students)	\$935	\$1,084	
Tyler School of Art and Architecture Fine Arts (MFA)	\$1,361	\$1,810	
Architecture	\$1,357	\$1,786	
All Other Programs	\$1,148	\$1,577	

Notes: i) All students are assessed the University Services Fee each academic semester, based on registered credit hours.

The fee schedule is available on the last page of this document.

ii) See last page of this document for disclaimer and information on Temple University's refund policy.

Temple University Academic Year 2025-26 Tuition Rate Schedule Professional Programs

_	Full-time Rate		Part-time Rate (per credit hour)	
-	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
Beasley School of Law				
Day Juris Doctor	\$32,588	\$48,996	-	-
Evening Juris Doctor	\$26,076	\$39,210	-	-
Part-Time Juris Doctor In addition to any University wide fees, Juris Doctor students,	-	-	\$1,262	\$1,982
full- and part-time, are assessed a Student Bar Association fee of \$70				
S.J.D. Program (Students are assessed a \$12,000 matriculation fee during admit term)	-	-	\$2,000	\$2,000
International Masters of Law (LL.M)	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$1,638	\$1,638
Master of Law in Trial Advocacy (LL.M)	\$31,500	\$31,500	-	-
Graduate Tax Program	-	-	\$1,337	\$1,638
Master of Science (MS) in Taxation	-	-	\$1,558	\$1,558
Summer Abroad: Rome (\$400 Program fee billed separately)	\$3,700	\$3,700	-	-
Law Summer Washington DC (\$500 Program fee billed separately)	-	-	\$1,155	\$1,155
Temple - China (15 months tuition)	\$33,000	\$33,000	-	-
Online FLLM Program	\$36,000	\$36,000	-	-
Kornberg School of Dentistry				
DMD Program	\$73,334	\$84,420	-	-
Post Dentistry Foreign Training 2 Year Program	\$104,602	\$104,602	-	-
Advanced Faculty Program	\$13,104	\$13,104	-	-
Graduate (Endodontics/Orthodontics/Periodontics/Advanced Education in General Dentistry/Prosthodontics)	\$73,690	\$83,612	-	-
Graduate - MS Oral Health Sciences	-	-	\$1,693	\$1,693
Dental Public Health (Graduate)	-	-	\$1,621	\$1,621
Post Baccalaureate Program - PreDental	\$50,390	\$50,390	-	-
Lewis Katz School of Medicine				
MD Program	\$59,292	\$62,868	-	-
Graduate			#0.007	00.475
Urban Bioethics Biomedical Sciences - MS Degree	-	-	\$2,097 \$1,049	\$2,475 \$1,438
Biomedical Sciences - No Degree	_	-	\$1,049 \$1,049	\$1,438
Physician Assistant - MMS Degree	-	-	\$819	\$859
Post baccalaureate Program				
Advanced Core Medical Science (rate assumes fall and spring semesters)	\$32,028	\$39,512	-	-

Temple University Academic Year 2025-26 Tuition Rate Schedule Professional Programs

	Full-time Rate		Part-time Rate (per credit hour)	
	PA Resident	Out of State Resident	PA Resident	Out of State Resident
School of Pharmacy				
Doctor of Pharmacy	\$41,230	\$44,230	\$1,121	\$1,279
Graduate (including M.S. in Quality Assurance)	-	-	\$1,272	\$1,581
Graduate (Drug Discovery, Drug Delivery, and Pharmacokinetics)	-	-	\$830	\$1,100
School of Podiatric Medicine				
D.P.M. Program	\$48,470	\$50,646	-	-

Notes: i) All students are assessed the University Services Fee each academic semester, based on registered credit hours. The fee schedule is available on the last page of this document.

ii) See last page of this document for disclaimer and information on Temple University's refund policy.

Temple University Academic Year 2025-26 Tuition Rate Schedule University Services Fee

A non-refundable University Services Fee is assessed to all students each semester. This single, comprehensive fee supports numerous university services, including:

Academic Technology: Funding for state-of-the-art computer equipment and technologies, such as email access and modern lab facilities, to support student academic experiences.

Campus Activities & Recreation: Access to all student activities, events, and recreational facilities.

Facility Enhancement: Expansion and maintenance of recreational and academic facilities to enhance and improve student life.

Health Services: Availability of basic student health and treatment services provided by on-campus nurses and physicians.

The fee structure for the fall, spring and summer is as follows:

	Fall and Spring	Summer Sessions
9+ credits	\$528	\$266
5.0 to 8.9 credits	\$378	\$200
1.0 to 4.9 credits	\$193	\$120

Disclaimer:

Annual Tuition & Fees: Tuition and fees are set annually, independent of the method of instruction. Tuition, the University Services Fee, and certain other fees are required to be paid in full and will not be refunded. This applies regardless of the mode of instruction, the inability to access university-maintained facilities, or any disruption to or cancellation of activities, events, services, or programs during the academic year.

Refund Policy: Temple's comprehensive refund policy can be found at: https://bulletin.temple.edu/undergraduate/cost-aid/

Acceptance of Terms: By registering for classes, the student and anyone paying on their behalf acknowledge and accept these terms.